
SEPTEMBRE OCTOBRE NOVEMBRE DECEMBRE JANVIER FEVRIER MARS AVRIL MAI JUIN JUILLET AOUT

1 ludovic BARTOUT 191,92 192,79 195,91 195,30 195,78 194,69 194,69 194,57 196,54 195,65 198,82 198,78

2 christian MUHR 192,25 191,36 194,61 192,54 192,54 192,54 192,41 193,24 195,57 196,37 196,21 196,21

3 david MARTIN 183,18 183,18 185,32 186,08 188,91 189,15 188,78 189,70 189,78 190,22 190,68 190,89

4 davy LACROIX 190,70 191,57 190,97 191,08 191,08 191,08 190,69 191,91 188,45 188,89 189,88 189,88

5 frédéric DELSOL 182,67 184,36 185,36 186,22 185,65 185,71 184,91 186,84 186,24 186,78 187,78 187,56

6 frédéric DIVOL 188,51 187,28 187,13 186,52 185,26 185,76 187,40 187,21 189,11 190,22 189,14 187,16

7 sébastien ROCTON 163,26 163,26 169,57 180,61 178,72 177,33 178,29 180,00 182,94 183,01 183,46 184,29

8 didier BOULLE 175,45 176,31 177,80 176,31 177,98 180,05 180,05 183,14 182,82 184,19 183,79 183,79

9 christian TERNISIEN 185,63 185,63 184,04 184,04 184,04 184,04 184,04 179,03 179,03 180,34 179,82 179,82

10 fabien BOUTAREL 178,34 178,86 180,92 180,63 179,03 179,03 178,59 178,60 180,64 179,36 178,97 178,97

11 stéphane LE GALL 178,36 178,36 178,02 175,87 175,65 175,65 174,14 173,47 174,33 176,36 174,58 174,58

12 carlo SABLONE 175,46 174,59 174,02 173,85 173,85 174,30 175,48 175,63 175,06 174,28 173,00 173,00

13 pierre DELSOL 166,05 164,94 168,72 171,07 170,55 170,55 170,55 170,95 171,71 171,49 173,07 172,97

14 mickaël GUIBOUX 178,01 178,01 176,24 175,98 175,98 174,31 174,31 174,00 172,87 171,91 173,86 172,55

15 alexis DIVOL 167,16 166,49 166,45 165,17 165,17 165,08 165,14 167,52 167,44 168,89 168,40 169,41

16 christian COUDOURET 168,00 168,00 168,00 168,00 168,00

17 antoine MUNCH 179,30 176,13 177,05 177,05 177,05 172,47 172,47 166,74 166,74 164,52 164,52 164,52

18 lionel BORDAGE 159,69 160,73 165,55 165,55 165,55 165,55 165,55 169,36 169,36 170,31 163,52 163,52

19 daniel HAEGEL 155,50 155,50 159,73 159,73 159,73 159,73 159,73 159,73 159,73 162,14 162,14 162,14

20 franck BREITHEL 156,21 158,68 158,35 158,35 158,35 157,45 157,45
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21 philippe GONNON 154,36 156,91 154,35 154,35 154,35 155,29 155,29

22 frédéric BILLION 139,50 139,50 132,73 150,16 150,16 151,74 150,15 151,37 151,37 154,64 154,64 154,64

23 jean-marc SCHOTT 156,30 156,30 152,29 152,29 152,29 152,29 152,29 150,67 150,67 146,57 146,57 146,57

24 julien DELAUNAY 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,25 144,88 144,88

25 jean-charles CANDEIAS 149,91 149,91 139,67 139,67 139,66 139,67 139,67 139,30 139,30 140,60 140,60 140,60

26 alberto VASSARD 124,56 124,56 130,07 130,07 130,07 130,07 130,07 129,70 129,70 140,00 140,00 140,00

27 jean-luc MOSSER 176,64 176,64 172,57 172,57 172,57 172,57 172,57 168,93 168,93 168,93 168,93 168,93

28 maurice NEFF 150,11 149,62 149,62 146,93 140,95 140,95 140,95 132,80 132,80 132,80 132,80 132,80



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 MUHR christian wittelsheim 12304 64 192,25

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 37233 194 191,92

3 LACROIX davy limoges 20405 107 190,70

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 26580 141 188,51

5 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 41026 219 187,33

6 TERNISIEN christian flandres 7982 43 185,63

7 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 27294 149 183,18

8 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 35621 195 182,67

9 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4124 23 179,30

10 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 12307 69 178,36

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 30317 170 178,34

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 12283 69 178,01

13 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 2473 14 176,64

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 16318 93 175,46

15 BOULLE didier montpellier 17370 99 175,45

16 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 4709 27 174,41

17 PELLETIER éric grenoble 4089 24 170,38

18 DIVOL alexis draguignan 23737 142 167,16

19 DELSOL pierre montpellier 16937 102 166,05

20 COURTIN pascal poitiers 9909 60 165,15

21 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 7510 46 163,26

22 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 2076 13 159,69

23 WEBER pascale strasbourg 1881 12 156,75

24 MASSET éliane annecy 8302 53 156,64

25 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1563 10 156,30
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26 DIVOL angèle arles 16067 103 155,99

27 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 622 4 155,50

28 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 5278 35 150,80

29 NEFF maurice strasbourg 12009 80 150,11

30 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3298 22 149,91

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 2818 19 148,32

32 BILLION frédéric toulouse 3069 22 139,50

33 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3957 29 136,45

34 CANDEIAS steve toulouse 679 5 135,80

35 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 1553 12 129,42

36 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1121 9 124,56

37 ROBINEAU colette lyon 115 1 115,00

38 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse 1014 10 101,40

39 DELAUNAY julien annecy

40 LACAZE gilbert rodez

41 DIVOL élodie arles

SEPTEMBRE   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 41257 214 192,79

2 LACROIX davy limoges 18774 98 191,57

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 13969 73 191,36

4 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 38899 207 187,92

5 DIVOL frédéric nimes 24908 133 187,28

6 TERNISIEN christian flandres 7982 43 185,63

7 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 35950 195 184,36

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 27294 149 183,18

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 35594 199 178,86

10 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 12307 69 178,36

11 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 12283 69 178,01

12 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 2473 14 176,64

13 BOULLE didier montpellier 16397 93 176,31

14 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 5636 32 176,13

15 SABLONE carlo colmar 18856 108 174,59

16 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 4709 27 174,41

17 PELLETIER éric grenoble 4089 24 170,38

18 DIVOL alexis draguignan 25640 154 166,49

19 COURTIN pascal poitiers 9909 60 165,15

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 15339 93 164,94

21 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 7510 46 163,26

22 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 3536 22 160,73

23 MASSET éliane annecy 9746 62 157,19

24 WEBER pascale strasbourg 1881 12 156,75

25 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1563 10 156,30
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26 DIVOL angèle arles 17920 115 155,83

27 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 622 4 155,50

28 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3298 22 149,91

29 NEFF maurice strasbourg 13765 92 149,62

30 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4320 29 148,97

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 2818 19 148,32

32 BILLION frédéric toulouse 3069 22 139,50

33 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3957 29 136,45

34 CANDEIAS steve toulouse 679 5 135,80

35 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 1553 12 129,42

36 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1121 9 124,56

37 ROBINEAU colette lyon 115 1 115,00

38 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse 1014 10 101,40

39 DELAUNAY julien annecy

40 LACAZE gilbert rodez

41 DIVOL élodie arles

OCTOBRE   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 42905 219 195,91

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 21602 111 194,61

3 LACROIX davy limoges 22344 117 190,97

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 23578 126 187,13

5 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 38089 204 186,71

6 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 42447 229 185,36

7 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 29096 157 185,32

8 TERNISIEN christian flandres 8282 45 184,04

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 32746 181 180,92

10 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 17446 98 178,02

11 BOULLE didier montpellier 20269 114 177,80

12 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 6551 37 177,05

13 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 10927 62 176,24

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 23144 133 174,02

15 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 3624 21 172,57

16 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 7461 44 169,57

17 DELSOL pierre montpellier 16872 100 168,72

18 DIVOL alexis draguignan 26466 159 166,45

19 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 4801 29 165,55

20 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1757 11 159,73

21 MASSET éliane annecy 11931 76 156,99

22 DIVOL angèle arles 16880 109 154,86

23 WEBER pascale strasbourg 615 4 153,75

24 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 2589 17 152,29

25 NEFF maurice strasbourg 13765 92 149,62
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26 CHEKROUN simone lyon 6973 47 148,36

27 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 2095 15 139,67

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 4991 37 134,89

29 BILLION frédéric toulouse 1991 15 132,73

30 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1821 14 130,07

31 ROBINEAU colette lyon 349 3 116,33

32 DELAUNAY julien annecy

33 GONZALEZ michel toulouse

34 PELLETIER éric grenoble

35 COURTIN pascal poitiers

36 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier

37 CANDEIAS steve toulouse

38 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg

39 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

40 LACAZE gilbert rodez

41 DIVOL élodie arles

NOVEMBRE   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 37303 191 195,30

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 20602 107 192,54

3 LACROIX davy limoges 20637 108 191,08

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 19025 102 186,52

5 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 41527 223 186,22

6 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 29215 157 186,08

7 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 39548 213 185,67

8 TERNISIEN christian flandres 8282 45 184,04

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 29804 165 180,63

10 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 7947 44 180,61

11 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 6551 37 177,05

12 BOULLE didier montpellier 18336 104 176,31

13 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 9503 54 175,98

14 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 15301 87 175,87

15 SABLONE carlo colmar 26252 151 173,85

16 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 3624 21 172,57

17 DELSOL pierre montpellier 15396 90 171,07

18 BORDAGE lionel 4801 29 165,55

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 25932 157 165,17

20 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1757 11 159,73

21 MASSET éliane annecy 13104 84 156,00

22 WEBER pascale strasbourg 615 4 153,75

23 DIVOL angèle arles 12041 79 152,42

24 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 2589 17 152,29

25 BILLION frédéric toulouse 4805 32 150,16
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26 CHEKROUN simone lyon 6973 47 148,36

27 NEFF maurice strasbourg 8228 56 146,93

28 DIVOL élodie arles 3321 23 144,39

29 DELAUNAY julien annecy 1154 8 144,25

30 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 2095 15 139,67

31 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 4991 37 134,89

32 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1821 14 130,07

33 ROBINEAU colette lyon 349 3 116,33

34 GONZALEZ michel toulouse

35 PELLETIER éric grenoble

36 COURTIN pascal poitiers

37 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier

38 CANDEIAS steve toulouse

39 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg

40 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

41 LACAZE gilbert rodez

DECEMBRE   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 39522 203 194,69

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 20602 107 192,54

3 LACROIX davy limoges 20637 108 191,08

4 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 37452 198 189,15

5 AMBLARD cécile monaco 38348 206 186,16

6 DIVOL frédéric nimes 22105 119 185,76

7 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 42528 229 185,71

8 TERNISIEN christian flandres 8282 45 184,04

9 BOULLE didier montpellier 18005 100 180,05

10 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 29182 163 179,03

11 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 15428 87 177,33

12 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 16687 95 175,65

13 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 13422 77 174,31

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 28759 165 174,30

15 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 3624 21 172,57

16 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 7761 45 172,47

17 DELSOL pierre montpellier 17396 102 170,55

18 BORDAGE lionel sable d'olonne 4801 29 165,55

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 28558 173 165,08

20 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1757 11 159,73

21 MASSET éliane annecy 17533 112 156,54

22 BREITHEL franck six-four 2187 14 156,21

23 GONNON philippe six-four 2161 14 154,36

24 WEBER pascale strasbourg 615 4 153,75

25 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 2589 17 152,29

Commission Fédérale Handisport de Bowling

LISTING  FFBSQ

février-13

C F H B

FEVRIER   2013



26 BILLION frédéric toulouse 6980 46 151,74

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10755 72 149,38

28 SORCE nelly six-four 2084 14 148,86

29 GONNON caroline six-four 2057 14 146,93

30 DIVOL angèle arles 14070 96 146,56

31 DIVOL élodie arles 5369 37 145,11

32 DELAUNAY julien annecy 1154 8 144,25

33 NEFF maurice strasbourg 5920 42 140,95

34 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 2095 15 139,67

35 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 5854 43 136,14

36 ROBINEAU colette lyon 1870 14 133,57

37 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1821 14 130,07

38 COUDOURET christian six-four

FEVRIER   2013



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 37379 192 194,68

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 17894 93 192,41

3 LACROIX davy limoges 23836 125 190,69

4 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 40966 217 188,78

5 DIVOL frédéric nimes 22301 119 187,40

6 AMBLARD cécile monaco 39441 211 186,92

7 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 43084 233 184,91

8 TERNISIEN christian flandres 8282 45 184,04

9 BOULLE didier montpellier 18005 100 180,05

10 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 24110 135 178,59

11 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 19434 109 178,29

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 27550 157 175,48

13 GUIBOUX mickaël montpellier 13422 77 174,31

14 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 18633 107 174,14

15 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 3624 21 172,57

16 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 7761 45 172,47

17 DELSOL pierre montpellier 17396 102 170,55

18 BORDAGE lionel sable d'olonne 4801 29 165,55

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 27248 165 165,14

20 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1757 11 159,73

21 BREITHEL franck six - four 3491 22 158,68

22 GONNON caroline six - four 4435 28 158,39

23 MASSET éliane annecy 19805 126 157,18

24 GONNON philippe six - four 3452 22 156,91

25 WEBER pascale strasbourg 615 4 153,75
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26 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 2589 17 152,29

27 SORCE nelly six - four 4256 28 152,00

28 CHEKROUN simone lyon 11591 77 150,53

29 BILLION frédéric toulouse 8108 54 150,15

30 DIVOL angèle arles 14070 96 146,56

31 DIVOL élodie arles 5369 37 145,11

32 DELAUNAY julien annecy 1154 8 144,25

33 NEFF maurice strasbourg 5920 42 140,95

34 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 2095 15 139,67

35 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 5854 43 136,14

36 ROBINEAU colette lyon 1870 14 133,57

37 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1821 14 130,07

38 COUDOURET christian six - four

MARS   2013



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 35023 180 194,57

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 18551 96 193,24

3 LACROIX davy limoges 24373 127 191,91

4 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 42492 224 189,70

5 DIVOL frédéric nimes 23776 127 187,21

6 AMBLARD cécile monaco 39630 212 186,93

7 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 37929 203 186,84

8 BOULLE didier montpellier 14468 79 183,14

9 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 19260 107 180,00

10 TERNISIEN christian flandres 6445 36 179,03

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 25719 144 178,60

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 26695 152 175,63

13 GUIBOUX mickaël montpellier 14790 85 174,00

14 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 18214 105 173,47

15 DELSOL pierre montpellier 13505 79 170,95

16 BORDAGE lionel sable d'olonne 3726 22 169,36

17 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 2365 14 168,93

18 COUDOURET christian six - four 840 5 168,00

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 33002 197 167,52

20 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 6503 39 166,74

21 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1757 11 159,73

22 BREITHEL franck six - four 4117 26 158,35

23 MASSET éliane annecy 19455 123 158,17

24 GONNON caroline six - four 5296 34 155,76

25 GONNON philippe six - four 4013 26 154,35
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26 BILLION frédéric toulouse 7417 49 151,37

27 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1808 12 150,67

28 SORCE nelly six - four 4972 33 150,67

29 CHEKROUN simone lyon 12155 81 150,06

30 DIVOL élodie arles 6133 42 146,02

31 DIVOL angèle arles 14546 100 145,46

32 DELAUNAY julien annecy 1154 8 144,25

33 WEBER pascale strasbourg 1274 9 141,56

34 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3926 28 140,21

35 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 1393 10 139,30

36 ROBINEAU colette lyon 3198 23 139,04

37 NEFF maurice strasbourg 3984 30 132,80

38 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1297 10 129,70

AVRIL   2013



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 39504 201 196,54

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 19557 100 195,57

3 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 44028 232 189,78

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 28367 150 189,11

5 LACROIX davy limoges 19787 105 188,45

6 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 37621 202 186,24

7 AMBLARD cécile monaco 40608 219 185,42

8 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 22502 123 182,94

9 BOULLE didier montpellier 14260 78 182,82

10 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 27276 151 180,64

11 TERNISIEN christian flandres 6445 36 179,03

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 27310 156 175,06

13 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 19002 109 174,33

14 GUIBOUX mickaël montpellier 14521 84 172,87

15 DELSOL pierre montpellier 11848 69 171,71

16 COUDOURET christian six - four 840 5 168,00

17 DIVOL alexis draguignan 35329 211 167,44

18 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 6503 39 166,74

19 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1757 11 159,73

20 MASSET éliane annecy 16841 106 158,88

21 BREITHEL franck six - four 4117 26 158,35

22 GONNON caroline six - four 5296 34 155,76

23 GONNON philippe six - four 4013 26 154,35

24 BILLION frédéric toulouse 7417 49 151,37

25 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1808 12 150,67
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26 SORCE nelly six - four 4972 33 150,67

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 12155 81 150,06

28 DIVOL angèle arles 16771 115 145,83

29 DELAUNAY julien annecy 1154 8 144,25

30 DIVOL élodie arles 7763 54 143,76

31 WEBER pascale strasbourg 1274 9 141,56

32 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3926 28 140,21

33 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 1393 10 139,30

34 ROBINEAU colette lyon 3198 23 139,04

35 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1297 10 129,70

36 BORDAGE lionel sable d'olonne

37 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg

38 NEFF maurice strasbourg

MAI   2013



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 MUHR christian wittelsheim 26314 134 196,37

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 37370 191 195,65

3 DIVOL frédéric nimes 34240 180 190,22

4 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 47175 248 190,22

5 LACROIX davy limoges 20967 111 188,89

6 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 36235 194 186,78

7 AMBLARD cécile monaco 44252 238 185,93

8 BOULLE didier montpellier 14183 77 184,19

9 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 23608 129 183,01

10 TERNISIEN christian flandres 5230 29 180,34

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 26725 149 179,36

12 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 21339 121 176,36

13 SABLONE carlo colmar 27362 157 174,28

14 GUIBOUX mickaël montpellier 14956 87 171,91

15 DELSOL pierre montpellier 15606 91 171,49

16 BORDAGE lionel sable d'olonne 2725 16 170,31

17 DIVOL alexis draguignan 40027 237 168,89

18 COUDOURET christian six - four 840 5 168,00

19 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3784 23 164,52

20 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1135 7 162,14

21 MASSET éliane annecy 16201 102 158,83

22 BREITHEL franck six - four 4117 26 158,35

23 GONNON caroline six - four 5296 34 155,76

24 BILLION frédéric toulouse 6804 44 154,64

25 GONNON philippe six - four 4013 26 154,35
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26 SORCE nelly six - four 4972 33 150,67

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 11368 76 149,58

28 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1026 7 146,57

29 DELAUNAY julien annecy 1154 8 144,25

30 DIVOL angèle arles 18029 125 144,23

31 DIVOL élodie arles 8642 60 144,03

32 WEBER pascale strasbourg 2118 15 141,20

33 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 703 5 140,60

34 ROBINEAU colette lyon 3083 22 140,14

35 VASSARD alberto toulouse 700 5 140,00

36 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 5178 37 139,95

37 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg

38 NEFF maurice strasbourg

JUIN   2013



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 39963 201 198,82

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 25115 128 196,21

3 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 48813 256 190,68

4 LACROIX davy limoges 19368 102 189,88

5 DIVOL frédéric nimes 32721 173 189,14

6 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 34551 184 187,78

7 AMBLARD cécile monaco 44302 238 186,14

8 BOULLE didier montpellier 14152 77 183,79

9 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 26051 142 183,46

10 TERNISIEN christian flandres 5035 28 179,82

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 27561 154 178,97

12 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 18680 107 174,58

13 GUIBOUX mickaël montpellier 15821 91 173,86

14 DELSOL pierre montpellier 14711 85 173,07

15 SABLONE carlo colmar 24739 143 173,00

16 DIVOL alexis draguignan 36205 215 168,40

17 COUDOURET christian six - four 840 5 168,00

18 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3784 23 164,52

19 BORDAGE lionel sable d'olonne 4088 25 163,52

20 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1135 7 162,14

21 MASSET éliane annecy 15635 97 161,19

22 BREITHEL franck six - four 4881 31 157,45

23 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 4376 28 156,25

24 GONNON philippe six - four 4814 31 155,29

25 GONNON caroline six - four 6188 40 154,70

Commission Fédérale Handisport de Bowling

LISTING  FFBSQ

juillet-13

C F H B

JUILLET   2013



26 BILLION frédéric toulouse 6804 44 154,64

27 SORCE nelly six - four 5403 36 150,08

28 CHEKROUN simone lyon 11368 76 149,58

29 WEBER pascale strasbourg 4252 29 146,62

30 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1026 7 146,57

31 DIVOL élodie arles 9504 65 146,22

32 DELAUNAY julien annecy 4636 32 144,88

33 DIVOL angèle arles 18799 130 144,61

34 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 703 5 140,60

35 ROBINEAU colette lyon 3083 22 140,14

36 VASSARD alberto toulouse 700 5 140,00

37 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3149 23 136,91

38 NEFF maurice strasbourg

JUILLET   2013



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 40552 204 198,78

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 25115 128 196,21

3 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 47340 248 190,89

4 LACROIX davy limoges 19368 102 189,88

5 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 33949 181 187,56

6 DIVOL frédéric nimes 30881 165 187,16

7 AMBLARD cécile monaco 41750 225 185,56

8 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 24695 134 184,29

9 BOULLE didier montpellier 14152 77 183,79

10 TERNISIEN christian flandres 5035 28 179,82

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 27561 154 178,97

12 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 18680 107 174,58

13 SABLONE carlo colmar 24739 143 173,00

14 DELSOL pierre montpellier 13319 77 172,97

15 GUIBOUX mickaël montpellier 14322 83 172,55

16 DIVOL alexis draguignan 37947 224 169,41

17 COUDOURET christian six - four 840 5 168,00

18 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3784 23 164,52

19 BORDAGE lionel sable d'olonne 4088 25 163,52

20 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1135 7 162,14

21 MASSET éliane annecy 15635 97 161,19

22 BREITHEL franck six - four 4881 31 157,45

23 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 4376 28 156,25

24 GONNON philippe six - four 4814 31 155,29

25 GONNON caroline six - four 6188 40 154,70

Commission Fédérale Handisport de Bowling

LISTING  FFBSQ

août-13

C F H B

AOUT   2013



26 BILLION frédéric toulouse 6804 44 154,64

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10600 70 151,43

28 SORCE nelly six - four 5403 36 150,08

29 DIVOL élodie arles 12750 85 150,00

30 WEBER pascale strasbourg 4252 29 146,62

31 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1026 7 146,57

32 DELAUNAY julien annecy 4636 32 144,88

33 DIVOL angèle arles 17101 119 143,71

34 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 703 5 140,60

35 ROBINEAU colette lyon 3083 22 140,14

36 VASSARD alberto toulouse 700 5 140,00

37 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3149 23 136,91

AOUT   2013


